S O e N DN

CITY OF FIRCREST
RESOLUTION NO. 1940

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF
FIRCREST, WASHINGTON, AUTHORIZING THE CITY
MANAGER TO EXECUTE A NINTH AMENDMENT TO THE
PROFESSIONAL SERVICE AGREEMENT WITH NW GIS
CONSULTING, LLC FOR ON-CALL GIS SERVICES.

WHEREAS, the City of Fircrest has contracted with NW GIS Consulting, LLC. to
provide on-call GIS services since 2015; and

WHEREAS, the term of said Agreement will expire on December 31, 2024; and

WHEREAS, Section 3 of said Agreement provides for the option to extend the term
of the Agreement for one year; and

WHEREAS, the City of Fircrest desires to continue utilizing NW GIS Consulting,
LLC. for these services.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE
CITY OF FIRCREST:

Section 1. The City Manager is hereby authorized and directed to execute a Ninth
Amendment to the Professional Service Agreement with NW GIS Consulting, LLC,
extending the term of the said agreement through December 31, 2025.

APPROVED AND ADOPTED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF
FIRCREST, WASHINGTON, at a regular meeting thereof this 12th day of

November 2024.
APPROVED:
Reyrnelolo
<gmannon Reynolds, Mayor
ATTEST:
rlette Burkhart, City Clerk
APPROVED AS TO FORM:

) S

Ropert Zeinemahn. City Altorl’«’:y

Page 1 of 1




